LEGAL NOTICE GLASTONBURY TOWN COUNCIL PUBLIC HEARING

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Glastonbury Town Council will hold Public Hearings on Tuesday, September 24, 2024, at 8:00 p.m. in the Council Chambers of Town Hall, 2155 Main Street, Glastonbury and/or by Zoom Video Conferencing to consider the following:

- NO. 1 ACTION ON A \$96,500 APPROPRIATION AND TRANSFER FROM THE FY 2024 GENERAL FUND TOWN MANAGER OPERATING SUPPLIES TO THE CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND COTTON HOLLOW PRESERVE.
- NO. 2 ACTION ON PROPOSED AMENDMENT TO TOWN CODE, CHAPTER 8 SOLID WASTE.
- NO. 3 ACTION ON PROPOSED AMENDMENT TO TOWN CODE, CHAPTER 14, ARTICLE III RECREATIONAL AREAS USE REGULATIONS.

Dated at Glastonbury, CT this 13th day of September, 2024.

GLASTONBURY TOWN COUNCIL By: Thomas P. Gullotta, Chairman